



Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		ICON, LLC		McNamara Contracting		Alcon Excavating Inc		JJD Companies, LLC		Heselton Construction		BCM Construction, Inc		S.M. Hentges & Son, Inc		Urban Companies LLC	
					Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$143,750.00	\$143,750.00	\$68,100.00	\$68,100.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$169,500.00	\$169,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	2101.502	CLEARING	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$665.00	\$5,320.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$634.00	\$5,072.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00
3	2101.502	GRUBBING	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$288.00	\$2,304.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
4	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	0.29	\$15,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,090.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,438.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,670.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,670.00
5	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.29	\$6,500.00	\$1,885.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,090.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$22,200.00	\$6,438.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,300.00	\$5,017.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,002.50
6	2104.502	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$935.00	\$5,610.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
8	2104.502	SALVAGE PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
9	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$57.00	\$228.00	\$29.00	\$116.00
10	2104.502	SALVAGE MAILBOX SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$229.00	\$229.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$7.50	\$525.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
12	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	928	\$5.00	\$4,640.00	\$1.00	\$928.00	\$1.00	\$928.00	\$4.05	\$3,758.40	\$5.00	\$4,640.00	\$5.00	\$4,640.00	\$6.00	\$5,568.00	\$4.00	\$3,712.00	\$10.00	\$9,280.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	L F	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.05	\$543.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$64.00	\$3,840.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	134	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$30.00	\$4,020.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$15.50	\$2,077.00	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$18.00	\$2,412.00	\$38.00	\$5,092.00	\$55.00	\$7,370.00
15	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	774	\$12.00	\$9,288.00	\$6.00	\$4,644.00	\$25.00	\$19,350.00	\$8.00	\$6,192.00	\$5.00	\$3,870.00	\$10.00	\$7,740.00	\$10.00	\$7,740.00	\$11.00	\$8,514.00	\$15.00	\$11,610.00
16	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	37	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$11.00	\$407.00	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$38.00	\$1,406.00	\$25.00	\$925.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	35	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.00	\$385.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
18	2104.507	REMOVE GROUTED RIPRAP	C Y	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$24.70	\$1,976.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
19	2104.518	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	3,036	\$2.00	\$6,072.00	\$1.25	\$3,795.00	\$1.00	\$3,036.00	\$1.00	\$3,036.00	\$1.50	\$4,554.00	\$1.00	\$3,036.00	\$2.50	\$7,590.00	\$1.00	\$3,036.00	\$2.00	\$6,072.00
20	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	783	\$4.50	\$3,523.50	\$1.50	\$1,174.50	\$3.00	\$2,349.00	\$2.15	\$1,683.45	\$2.50	\$1,957.50	\$2.00	\$1,566.00	\$3.00	\$2,349.00	\$1.30	\$1,017.90	\$3.00	\$2,349.00
21	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (EV) (P)	CY	218	\$15.00	\$3,270.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$70.00	\$15,260.00	\$25.30	\$5,515.40	\$15.00	\$3,270.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	\$23.00	\$5,014.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
22	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	C Y	444	\$25.00	\$11,100.00	\$15.00	\$6,660.00	\$60.00	\$26,640.00	\$7.60	\$3,374.40	\$28.00	\$12,432.00	\$38.00	\$16,872.00	\$20.00	\$8,880.00	\$50.00	\$22,200.00	\$50.00	\$22,200.00
23	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	16	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$365.00	\$5,840.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
24	2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL	S Y	1,672	\$80.00	\$133,760.00	\$70.00	\$117,040.00	\$100.00	\$167,200.00	\$49.35	\$82,513.20	\$60.00	\$100,320.00	\$73.00	\$122,056.00	\$90.00	\$150,480.00	\$76.00	\$127,072.00	\$44.00	\$73,568.00
25	2501.502	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,391.00	\$8,782.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,915.00	\$11,830.00
26	2501.502	48" RC PIPE APRON W/ ENERGY DISSIPATOR	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,960.00	\$10,960.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$12,475.00	\$12,475.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
27	2501.502	FLAP GATE FOR 15" RC PIPE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,929.00	\$5,929.00	\$7,173.00	\$7,173.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	2501.502	INSTALL CONCRETE APRON	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$926.00	\$926.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
29	2502.503	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN	L F	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	\$684.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
30	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	L F	602	\$70.00	\$42,140.00	\$95.00	\$57,190.00	\$52.00	\$31,304.00	\$52.75	\$31,755.50	\$95.00	\$57,190.00	\$99.00	\$59,598.00	\$103.00	\$62,006.00	\$91.00	\$54,782.00	\$66.00	\$39,732.00
31	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	8	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$800.8														

					Engineer's Estimate		ICON, LLC		McNamara Contracting		Alcon Excavating Inc		JJD Companies, LLC		Heselton Construction		BCM Construction, Inc		S.M. Hentges & Son, Inc		Urban Companies LLC	
Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
75	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
76	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	L F	2,074	\$4.50	\$9,333.00	\$3.00	\$6,222.00	\$4.00	\$8,296.00	\$3.50	\$7,259.00	\$3.30	\$6,844.20	\$4.50	\$9,333.00	\$5.00	\$10,370.00	\$4.70	\$9,747.80	\$8.00	\$16,592.00
77	2574.504	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	C Y	1,520	\$30.00	\$45,600.00	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$33.00	\$50,160.00	\$40.50	\$61,560.00	\$25.00	\$38,000.00	\$38.00	\$57,760.00	\$33.00	\$50,160.00	\$37.00	\$56,240.00	\$65.00	\$98,800.00
78	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (34-172)	S Y	16	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$101.50	\$1,624.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$9.35	\$149.60	\$115.50	\$1,848.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$13.00	\$208.00
79	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (25-131)	S Y	426	\$3.00	\$1,278.00	\$11.50	\$4,899.00	\$8.00	\$3,408.00	\$7.85	\$3,344.10	\$2.85	\$1,214.10	\$11.00	\$4,686.00	\$4.00	\$1,704.00	\$7.00	\$2,982.00	\$10.00	\$4,260.00
80	2575.504	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIX (34-261)	S Y	244	\$3.00	\$732.00	\$16.50	\$4,026.00	\$13.00	\$3,172.00	\$8.85	\$2,159.40	\$3.00	\$732.00	\$17.00	\$4,148.00	\$4.00	\$976.00	\$7.00	\$1,708.00	\$13.00	\$3,172.00
81	2575.604	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX W/ SEED MIX (35-641)	S Y	1,397	\$2.00	\$2,794.00	\$4.00	\$5,588.00	\$6.00	\$8,382.00	\$3.95	\$5,518.15	\$1.60	\$2,235.20	\$2.25	\$3,143.25	\$4.00	\$5,588.00	\$2.30	\$3,213.10	\$10.00	\$13,970.00
82	2575.604	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX W/ SEED MIX (25-131)	S Y	6,185	\$2.00	\$12,370.00	\$4.00	\$24,740.00	\$4.00	\$24,740.00	\$4.95	\$30,615.75	\$1.75	\$10,823.75	\$2.75	\$17,008.75	\$4.00	\$24,740.00	\$2.30	\$14,225.50	\$8.00	\$49,480.00
83	2575.604	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX W/ SEED MIX (25-151)	S Y	91	\$2.00	\$182.00	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$9.00	\$819.00	\$4.05	\$368.55	\$2.25	\$204.75	\$2.75	\$250.25	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$3.80	\$345.80	\$8.00	\$728.00
84	2104.507	REMOVE RIPRAP	C Y	39	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$273.00	\$22.00	\$858.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$32.00	\$1,248.00	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$53.00	\$2,067.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
Bid Totals					Engineer's Estimate		ICON, LLC		McNamara Contracting		Alcon Excavating Inc		JJD Companies, LLC		Heselton Construction		BCM Construction, Inc		S.M. Hentges & Son, Inc		Urban Companies LLC	
					\$919,136.75		\$854,884.50		\$915,798.00		\$950,127.12		\$965,972.00		\$1,093,395.75		\$1,166,666.00		\$1,186,952.10		\$1,254,457.20	